FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-27-1999



101154015

U.S	S. Department	of Commer	ce		
	TRADEN				
	SET	2.4	:	A CHARLES AND AND A STATE OF THE PERSON OF T	

(A)	ION FORM COVER SHEET					
M(1) Y-24.77 TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name The American Home Sewing and Craft Association, Inc. Month Day Year 01061998						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	new York					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Home Sewing Association	, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
1350 Broadway						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) Suite 1601						
Address (line 3) New York City	New York 10018 State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation New York					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1999 MTHAI1 00000050 2103335 \						
40.00 BP \						

01 FC

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.				
Name [Enter for the fit	st Receiving Party Unity.				
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-269-8475							
Name [Lisa A. Stegink						
Address (line 1)	Neal, Gerber & Eisenbe	rg					
Address (line 2)	Two North LaSalle Stre	et, Suite 2200					
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 6060	2					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyand	e document # 6				
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or F Trademark Application Number or the F emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number (50 NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s)				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved	d. # 1				
Deposit A	Payment: Enclose ccount syment by deposit account or if addition Depo	-	mt.) #				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Alia M. Caravelli

Name of Person Signing

M. / Www MM

9-17-99

Date Signed

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CT-07

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION

OF

THE AMERICAN HOME SEWING & CRAFT ASSOCIATION, INC.
UNDER SECTION 803 OF THE NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION LAW

* * * * *

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, Paul N. Mackey and Joan Carter Campbell, being respectively the president and the executive vice-president and secretary of The American Home Sewing & Craft Association, Inc. hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is THE AMERICAN HOME SEWING & CRAFT ASSOCIATION, INC.
- 2. The corporation was originally formed as a consolidation of the AMERICAN HOME SEWING COUNCIL, INC. and the NATIONAL HOME SEWING ASSOCIATION, INC. The certificate of consolidation of said corporation was filed with the New York State Department of State on the 16th day of February, 1978 under the New York State Not-For-Profit Corporation Law.
- 3. The consolidated corporation was originally named THE AMERICAN HOME SEWING ASSOCIATION, INC. The certificate of consolidation was amended to change the name of the consolidated corporation to THE AMERICAN HOME SEWING & CRAFT ASSOCIATION, INC. The certificate of amendment of the certificate of consolidation was filed with the New York State Department of State on the 14th day of August, 1990.
- 4. The corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (a)(5) of section 102 of the not-for-profit corporation law.
 - 5. (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to

change the name of the corporation from The American Home Sewing & Craft Association, Inc. to the Home Sewing Association, Inc.

(b) To effect the foregoing, Paragraph 1(d) of the Certificate of Consolidation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the consolidated corporation is HOME SEWING ASSOCIATION, INC."

6. The amendment was authorized in the following manner:

DEU"40"400 - 60.00

By a vote of majority of all members entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of the members on September 28, 1997.

- 7. The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the corporation upon whom process against the corporation may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon him is 1375 Broadway, New York, New York 10018.
- 8. The corporation is and shall continue to be a Type A Corporation as defined under section 201 of the not-for-profit corporation law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the 2/H day of November, 1997 and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalty of perjury.

Paul N. Mackey

President

Joan Carter Campbell

Executive Vice-President and Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION

OF

THE AMERICAN HOME SEWING & CRAFT ASSOCIATION, INC.

UNDER SECTION 803 OF THE NOT-F0R-PROFIT CORPORATION LAW

111

1

BILLED

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED DEC 3 1 1997
TAX S
BY:
NEW YORK

3

Neal Gerber & Eisenberg 2 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2200 Chicago, ILL 60602

971231000738

LAW OFFICES

NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG

TWO NORTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

TELEPHONE (312) 269-8000

FACSIMILE (312) 269-1747

September 17, 1999

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark: SUDDENLY YOU'RE SEWING SCHOOLS® (and Design)

Registration Number: 2,103,335
Registration Date: October 7, 1997

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following for recordation in your office:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Certified copy of Registrant's Certificate of Amendment; and
- 3. \$40.00 check in payment of the recording fee.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed postcard as evidence of receipt of the aforementioned documents. If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Alia M. Caravelli Legal Assistant

a M. Penguelle

cc: Lisa A. Stegink Jed R. Mandel

Enclosure



RECORDED: 09/24/1999

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on JAN 06 1998



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

DOS